

Ripley Town Council

6 Grosvenor Road Ripley DE5 3JF

Contact: Town Clerk Linda McCormick
Tel: 01773 513456
Email: townclerk@ripleytowncouncil.gov.uk



MINUTES of Tuesday 8th September at 5.00pm RIPLEY TOWN COUNCIL EVENTS COMMITTEE MEETING

Held online under the Local Authorities and Police and Crime Panels (Coronavirus) (Flexibility of Authority and Police and Crime Panel Meetings) (England and Wales) Regulations 2020.

In attendance; Cllrs: Mrs J Gregory (Chair), R Ashton, C Cutting, R Emmas-Williams and I Fisher. Also: L. McCormick (Clerk) and H. Curzon (Deputy Clerk)

AGENDA

080920/1. To Receive Apologies for Absence – Apologies received from Cllr Holmes

080920/2. Variation of Order of Business - None required

080920/3. Declaration of Members Interests - None declared

080920/4. Public speaking - None

080920/5. Discuss holding the proposed Christmas Light Switch on (Friday 27th November 2020).

RECOMMEND TO FULL COUNCIL The Ripley Town Council Christmas Light Switch on take place without the public present, as a matter of public safety as it will be difficult for them to social distance at this event due to Covid-19. The Mayor of Ripley will officially switch the lights on (date to be confirmed) and it be recorded for the public to watch on social media and on the Ripley Town Council website.

080920/6. Discuss holding the proposed Christmas Market event (Sunday 29th November 2020).

RECOMMED TO FULL COUNCIL The Ripley Town Council Christmas Market is cancelled for 2020 as a matter of public safety due to increased cases of Covid-19 and the limited space available to socially distance at this event.

080920/7. Date for the next Events Committee MeetingTo be confirmed.

Meeting closed at 5.07pm

The date for the next monthly Town Council Meeting is September 15th 2020 at 7.00pm.

BHIB Derbyshire Local Council of the Year 2018
Highly Commended Council of the Year 2019